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DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
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SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
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SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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NOTES:
DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. 
COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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NOTES:
DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. 
COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.

Su
rve

ye
d B

y:

Plo
tte

d B
y:

PR
EP

AR
ED

 U
ND

ER
 TH

E D
IR

EC
TIO

N 
OF

Ch
art

 D
ate

:

De
sig

ne
d b

y:

Dr
aw

n b
y:

Ch
ief

, C
on

str
uc

tio
n B

ran
ch

Ch
ief

, H
yd

ro 
Su

rve
y S

ec
tio

n

Su
bm

itte
d:

Re
co

mm
en

de
d:

Ap
pro

ve
d:

Ap
r 1

5, 
20

22
LT

. C
OL

ON
EL

, C
.E

., D
IST

RI
CT

 EN
GI

NE
ER

Hy
dro

 S
urv

ey
 Te

am
 Le

ad
er

THIS PLAN ISSUED FOR
ADVANCE INFORMATION ONLY

PRELIMINARY ISSUE

 PD
T

PD
T

PLANE GRID AND COORDINATES ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM, LAMBERT 
PROJECTION, ZONE III NAD 83,
CALIFORNIA, AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIAL PUBLICATION NO. 235, PUBLISHED BY NATIONAL OCEAN SURVEY.
PROJECT DEPTH IS 8 FEET FROM THE MOUTH OF PETALUMA CREEK TO WESTERN AVE., THEN 4 FOOT DEPTH TO 
THE HEAD OF NAVIGATION.
ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON TIDAL BENCH MARK 941 5584 BOLT C, NATIONAL OCEAN SERVICE BOLT, ELEV. 13.69, 
NAVD 88 DATUM, PUBLICATION DATE: AUGUST 9, 2004

0 200 400 600100
Feet

1:1,2001 inch = 100 feet
Absolute ScaleRelative Scale (ANSI D 22x34)

FLOOD
EBB

Federal Navigation Channel
Shoaling Area
Placement Area
Anchorage Area
Wreck Area
Submerged Wreck
Angle Point

Beacon, General
Obstruction Point
Navigation Buoy
Navigation Buoy

Contours
-8
-7
-6
-5
-4

San Francisco District
450 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94102

CO
ND

ITI
ON

 S
UR

VE
Y

16
 N

OV
EM

BE
R 

20
21

 - 2
9 M

AR
CH

 20
22

Shoalest Sounding*

KE
VIN

 P.
 AR

NE
TT

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp.,
GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster
NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong),
(c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community



10.9
11.4
11.6
11.3
11.7
11.8
12.9
12.3
12.6
13.0
12.9
13.1
13.3
13.3

10.9
11.9
11.8
11.3
12.0
11.7
12.2
12.8
12.3
12.7
12.9
13.0
13.3

11.1
11.6
11.3
12.2
12.1
11.9
12.8
12.9
12.3
13.0
13.1
13.0

11.5
11.4
11.2
11.3
11.7
12.4
12.4
12.5
12.5
12.8
12.5
13.3
13.1

11.0
11.2
11.4
11.7
12.6
11.9
12.4
12.7
12.3
12.8
13.0
13.3
13.2

11.4
11.3
11.4
12.2
11.9
12.7
12.8
12.3
12.8
12.7
12.9
13.1
13.3
13.2

11.1
11.4
11.5
12.6
11.9
12.2
12.6
12.3
12.6
12.5
12.7
13.1
13.2
13.1

11.3
11.5
12.0
11.8
12.6
12.9
12.3
12.7
12.5
12.7
13.2
13.1
13.3
13.3

11.4
11.7
12.3
11.9
12.1
12.4
12.9
12.9
12.8
12.8
12.9
13.4
13.6
13.5

11.5
12.5
11.9
12.2
13.2
12.7
12.9
12.7
12.8
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.3

12.3
12.2
12.1
12.8
12.9
12.8
13.0
12.8
13.1
13.2
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.5

12.3
12.2
13.1
12.7
13.0
12.6
13.1
13.1
13.0
13.5
13.4
13.5
13.5
13.6

12.3
12.5
13.7
13.6
12.9
13.2
13.1
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.7
13.9
13.8
13.6

12.5
13.0
13.5
13.3
13.0
13.4
13.3
13.5
13.4
13.7
13.8
13.8
13.8
13.8

12.9
12.9
13.2
13.5
13.2
13.2
13.5
13.6
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.1

12.8
13.4
13.6
13.8
13.5
13.5
13.9
13.8
13.8
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.2
14.3

13.5
13.2
14.0
13.5
13.7
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.5

13.3
13.7
13.7
13.8
13.9
14.1
13.9
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.7
14.8
14.7

13.7
13.9
14.0
14.4
14.2
14.0
14.1
14.2
14.4
14.5
14.8
14.9
15.1
15.0

14.0
14.1
14.5
14.2
14.4
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.8
15.0
15.1
15.1
15.0

14.5
14.5
14.9
14.3
14.5
14.6
14.6
14.8
14.8
15.0
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.4
15.0

14.3
14.7
14.4
14.5
14.7
14.9
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.6
15.7
15.5
15.2

14.5
14.6
14.5
14.6
14.6
14.8
14.9
15.2
15.5
15.6
15.6
15.8
15.8
15.6
15.3

14.8
14.7
14.7
14.8
14.8
15.0
15.2
15.6
15.7
15.9
16.0
16.1
16.1
16.0
15.7

14.9
14.8
15.2
15.2
15.0
15.3
15.6
15.8
16.0
16.1
16.2
16.2
16.1
16.0
15.4

14.9
15.3
15.4
15.1
15.3
15.5
15.8
16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.4
16.1
15.0

15.2
15.4
15.4
15.3
15.5
15.8
16.1
16.4
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.4
15.7
13.7

15.5
15.8
15.7
15.8
15.9
16.0
16.3
16.5
16.6
16.5
16.5
16.4
15.8
14.1

15.8
15.8
15.8
15.8
16.2
16.3
16.5
16.7
16.8
16.6
16.6
15.9
14.1
12.0

15.9
16.0
15.9
15.9
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.7
16.8
16.7
16.4
15.9
13.7

11.9

16.1
16.0
15.8
15.9
16.2
16.5
16.8
16.9
17.0
16.9
16.7
15.8
13.5

11.9

16.2
16.0
15.9
16.2
16.3
16.5
16.8
17.1
17.4
17.3
17.0
15.6
13.1

11.7

16.4
16.2
16.1
16.0
16.2
16.2
16.4
16.6
17.0
17.4
17.6
16.9
15.1
12.5

11.3

16.0
16.1
16.0
16.2
16.4
17.2
17.7
17.8
17.1
14.4
12.0

11.2

16.9
17.4

18.0
18.1

16.6
13.3

11.4
10.8

702+00
702+00

67
4+

00
67

4+
00

67
2+

00

67
1+

00

67
2+

00

67
1+

00

700+00
700+00

694+00
694+00

678+00

675+00

678+00

675+00

695+00

691+00

695+00

691+00689+00
689+00

701+00
701+00

699+00
699+00

690+00

685+00

690+00

685+00

686+00
686+00

696+00
696+00

697+00

692+00

697+00

692+00

67
3+

00
67

3+
00

682+00
682+00

684+00

683+00

681+00

679+00

676+00

684+00

683+00

681+00

679+00

676+00

680+00

677+00

680+00

677+00

693+00
693+00

687+00
687+00

688+00
688+00

698+00
698+00

Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

2,237,874

12
2°

30
'30

"W
12

2°
30

'40
"W

12
2°

30
'40

"W
12

2°
30

'50
"W

38°7'0"N

38°7'0"N

38°7'10"N

38°7'10"N

38°7'20"N

38°7'20"N

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp.,
GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster
NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong),
(c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

Sheet
Reference 

Number
24 of 37

Ch
ec

ke
d B

y:

DI
SC

LA
IM

ER
Ac

ce
ss

 C
on

str
ain

ts:
  T

he
 U

nit
ed

 St
ate

s G
ov

ern
me

nt 
fur

nis
he

s
the

se
 da

ta 
an

d t
he

 re
cip

ien
t a

cc
ep

ts 
an

d u
se

s t
he

m 
wit

h t
he

 ex
pre

ss
un

de
rst

an
din

g t
ha

t th
e U

S 
Go

ve
rnm

en
t m

ak
es

 no
 w

arr
an

tie
s,

ex
pre

ss
ed

, o
r im

pli
ed

 co
nc

ern
ing

 th
e a

cc
ura

cy,
 co

mp
let

en
es

s, 
rea

da
bil

ity,
 us

ab
ilit

y o
r s

uit
ab

ility
 fo

r a
ny

 pa
rtic

ula
r p

urp
os

e o
f th

e
inf

orm
ati

on
 an

d t
he

 da
ta 

fur
nis

he
d. 

 Th
e U

nit
ed

 St
ate

s s
ha

ll b
e

un
de

r n
o l

iab
ility

 w
ha

tso
ev

er 
to 

an
y p

ers
on

 by
 re

as
on

 of
 an

y u
se

ma
de

 th
ere

of.
  T

he
se

 da
ta 

be
lon

g t
o t

he
 G

ov
ern

me
nt.

 Th
ere

for
e t

he
rec

ipi
en

t fu
lly 

ag
ree

s n
ot 

to 
rep

res
en

t th
es

e d
ata

 to
 an

yo
ne

 as
 ot

he
r 

tha
n G

ov
ern

me
nt 

pro
vid

ed
 da

ta.
  T

he
 re

cip
ien

t m
ay

 no
t tr

an
sfe

r
the

se
 da

ta 
to 

oth
ers

 w
ith

ou
t a

lso
 tra

ns
fer

rin
g t

his
 D

isc
lai

me
r.

CORPS OF ENGINEERS U.S. ARMY

VICINITY MAP

CA
LIF

OR
NI

A
SO

NO
MA

 C
OU

NT
Y

PE
TA

LU
MA

 R
IVE

R

0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.040.005
Miles

Dis
trib

uti
on

 Li
ab

ility
:  T

he
 da

ta 
rep

res
en

ts 
the

 re
su

lts
 of

 da
ta

co
lle

cti
on

/pr
oc

es
sin

g f
or 

a s
pe

cif
ic 

US
 Ar

my
 C

orp
s o

f
En

gin
ee

rs 
ac

tiv
ity

 an
d i

nd
ica

tes
 th

e g
en

era
l e

xis
tin

g c
on

dit
ion

s.
As

 su
ch

, it
 is

 on
ly 

va
lid

 fo
r it

s i
nte

nd
ed

 us
e, 

co
nte

nt,
 tim

e a
nd

ac
cu

rac
y s

pe
cif

ica
tio

ns
.  T

he
 us

er 
is 

res
po

ns
ibl

e f
or 

the
 re

su
lts

of 
an

y o
f th

e a
pp

lic
ati

on
 of

 th
e d

ata
 fo

r o
the

r th
an

 its
 in

ten
de

d p
urp

os
e.

NOTES:
DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. 
COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
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SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
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SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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NOTES:
DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. 
COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS ARE TAKEN BY FATHOMETER AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS 
OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
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